
NOTE: FOOT PADS (C) ARE
PLANED DOWN TO !/2" THICK

GRAIN DIRECTION

N (Top Layer)

60" x 60" - #/4"  BALTIC BIRCH PLYWOOD

A A A A

#/4" x 5!/2" - 96"  POPLAR (2 Boards @ 3.7 Bd. Ft. each)

#/4" x 5!/2" - 96"  POPLAR (2 Boards @ 3.7 Bd. Ft. each)

#/4" x 5!/2" - 96"  POPLAR (3.7 Bd. Ft.)

#/4" x 5!/2" - 36"  POPLAR (1.4 Bd. Ft.)

B

E E F B

B B B B K K K K K K K K L L L L

L L L L C C C

J

G

G

I

H

O (Top Layer)

N O

Materials & Hardware

Cutting Diagram

project  Workcenter

ShopNotes No. 104                      Page 1 of 1                 ©2009 August Home Publishing. All rights reserved.

A Feet/Support Faces (8) 3/4 x 5 - 21
B Feet/Support Spacers (8) 3/4 x 5 - 8
C Foot Pads (3) 1/2 x 21/4 - 3
D Leveler Rod (1) 1/2"-13 x 6  
E Upright Faces (4) 3/4 x 5 - 25
F Upright Centers (2) 3/4 x 5 - 35
G Box Sides (2) 9 x 33 - 3/4  Ply.
H Box Bottom (1)  31/2 x 281/2 - 3/4 Ply.
I Shelf (1) 16 x 33 - 3/4  Ply.
J Runners (2) 5/8 x 3/4 - 153/4

K Anchor Blocks (2) 3 x 31/2 - 5
L Traveler Blocks (2) 3 x 31/2 - 5
M Clamp Rods (2) 5/8"-8 x 227/8

N Fixed Top (1) 6 x 38 - 11/2  Ply.
O Adjustable Top (1) 8 x 38 - 11/2  Ply.

• (42) #8 x 11/2" Fh Woodscrews
• (16) #10 x 4" Fh Woodscrews
• (8) #8 x 3/4" Sheet Metal Screws
• (2) 1/2"-13 Hex Lock Nuts
• (2) 1/2" Flat Washers
• (2) 1/2"-13 x 5" Carriage Bolts
• (2) 3" Rigid Casters
• (2) 5/8" Self-Aligning Washer Set
• (10) 5/8"-8 Acme Nuts
• (2) 5/8" Flat Washers
• (1) Socket Leveler
• (1) 1/2"-13 Hex Nuts
• (1) 1/2"-13 Knob w/Insert
• (2) Crank Handles
• (2) 3/16" x 1" Roll Pins


